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MEMORANDUM
FOR : The OIC Assisstant Regional Director for Technical Services
FROM : The Provincial of Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
SUBJECT : TRANSMITTAL OF THE REPORT
DATE September 5, 2022

Forwarded is the memorandum of CENRO Roxas, Palawan with the investigation report
conducted on the application for Survey Authority over Lot 10531, CAD 798-D located at Brgy.
Kalatagbak, Quezon, Palawan in compliance of DMC 2019-10 and Technical Bulletin No. 2020-

01.

After evaluation conducted this Office found out the following:

a. That subject lot falls within Alienable and Disposable Land per Land Classification
Map No. 2653, Project No. 13-B, Block 1.

b. That Lot No. 10531, CAD 797-D was plotted and evaluated based on the attached
technical description (V-37) subject for actual survey.

c. That subject Lot consist of Seven (7) corners covering an area of Nine Thousand
Seven Hundred Eighty Two (9,78 2) Sq. Meters.

d. Attached are the geo-tagged photographs of the area and sketch map showing the
relative position of the subject lot overlaid in land classification map for your
information and reference.

Relative hereto, issuance of survey authority is strongly recommended.
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Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA REGION

PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Province of Palawan

ANNEX “B”

CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that LOT 10531, CAD 798-D, was verified within Alienable
and Disposable Land per LC Map No. 2653, Project No. 13-B, Block No. |.
Said lot appears not covered by Group Settlement Survey (GSS).

Issued on the 5" day of September 2022, for confirmatory verification of the
Regional Office.

FELIZARDO B. C@YATOC

PENRO 7\

Note: DENR- PALAWAN

Reference used was based on the rectified LC map PE N RO RE CORDS

provided and projected by the Regional Office R S E D
st ﬂ—SEP—mH“—Mkm /

Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City
Telefax (048) 433-5638/email add:denrpalawan@yahoo.com
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ALIENABLE AND DISPOSABLE LAND
PROJECT 13-B
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LC 2653

Kalatagbak Quezon
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LOCATION MAP SCALE 1:700,000

MAP SHOWING

THE RELATIVE LOCATION OF LOT 10531
FOR SURVEY AUTHORITY APPLIED BY
MARIBEL RODRIGUEZ

Located at Brgy. Kalatagbak
Municipality of Quezon

Province of Palawan

Coordinate System: Luzon 1911 UTM Zone 50N
Projection: Transverse Mercator
Datum: Luzon 1911
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" . S , - - Republic of the Philippines
" ‘ | Department of Environment and Natural Resources

™ — MIMAROPA Region
e COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
W National Highway, Bgy. Alfonso XllI, Quezen, Palawan

Email: cenroquezon@denr.gov.ph

ANNEX “B”
CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that Lot/ Survey No. 10531, CAD 798-D with a total land area of
9.7802 hectares is within Alienable and Disposable Land per Land Classification Map No.
2653, Project No. 13-B, Block No. I.

Said lot is not covered by GSS covering areas which are within timberland.

Issued on Q Hh day of h,{llj‘ , 2022,

LEONARD I. CALUYA
CENR Of cer:(i‘v&l
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MIMAROPA Region
—-/_' COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
- ’ National Highway, Bgy. Alfonso Xlii, Quezon, Palawan

Email: cenroquezon@denr.gov.ph
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ANNEX “B”
CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that Lot/ Survey No. 10531, CAD 798-D with a total land area of
9.7802 hectares is within Alienable and Disposable Land per Land Classification Map No.
2653, Project No. 13-B, Block No. L.

Said lot is not covered by GSS covering areas which are within timberland.

Issued on Q' 'Hh day of | m“[} , 2022,

LEONARD II'. CALUYA
CENR O cerw
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' © Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
National Highway, Bgy. Alfonso XIII. Quezon, Palawan
Contact No.: 0917-160-4920
Email: cenroquezon@denr.gov.ph
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ANNEX “E”

MEMORANDUM
FOR : The Provincial Environment and

Natural Resources Officer ‘

Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City By _

DATE:

FROM , The Community Environment and

Natural Resources Officer

Quezon, Palawan
SUBJECT TRANSMITTAL OF THE REPORT
DATE : July 25, 2022

I am submitting the investigation report conducted on the application for Survey
Authority of Maribel A. Rodriguez over Lot No. 10531, CAD 798-D containing a total area of
9.7802 hectares located in Bgy. Kalatagbak, Quezon, Palawan.

After the conduct of the evaluation, I found out the following:

a. The subject lot is within Alienable and Disposable (A&D) land per Project No. 13-B,
Block No. I of Land Classification Map No. 2653.

b. Other findings:

1. The subject parcel of land is covered by Homestead Application No. (IV-28)-67
of Esmenio B. Galera;

2. That portion of the same land containing an approximate area of 6.0000 hectares

was acquired by Maribel A. Rodriguez thru Waiver of Rights, Interest and

Possesion dated October 1, 2021; (Copy of Waiver hereto attached)

That no visible improvement has found therein, and

4. The whole area is free from claims and conflicts.

()

Hence, I recommend for the immediate approval of the application for Survey Authority
on the subject land to segregate and determine the exact metes and bounds of the area actually
claimed by the applicant.

7



B ' "~ Republic of the Philippines
- Department of Environment and Natural Resources
' MIMAROPA Region

—— COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
— National Highwa
h y, Bgy. Alfonso X111, Quezon, Palawan
— Contact No.: 0917-160-4920
Email: cenroquezon@denr.gov.ph

Attached are the following pertinent documents to wit:

1. Letter request for Survey Authority address to CENR Officer;
Real Property Tax Clearance and Tax Declaration Nos. 18-19-006-0990 and 18-
19-006-0991;

Certification from Regional Trial Court;

Notarized Barangay Certification;

Affidavit of two (2) disinterested persons;

Government issued ID;

Waiver of Rights and Special Power of Attorney;

CENRO LC Map Projection;

CENRO LC Certification as“Annex B”;

10 Investigation Report with geotagged photos;

11. Certified Photocopy of Technical Description, and

12. V-37.

N
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For your information and approval.




: Republic of the Philipri I
t‘l ' Department of Environment and N+l Resources
MIMAROPA Region
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
National Highway, Bgy. Alfonso XIII, Quezon, Palawan
Contact No.: 0917-160-4920
Email: cenroquezon@denr.gov.ph

ANNEX “E”

MEMORANDUM
FOR " The Provincial Environment and

Natural Resources Officer

Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City
FROM : The Community Environment and

Natural Resources Officer

Quezon, Palawan
SUBJECT TRANSMITTAL OF THE REPORT
DATE : July 25,2022

I am submitting the investigation report conducted on the application for Survey
Authority of Maribel A. Rodriguez over Lot No. 10531, CAD 798-D containing a total area of
9.7802 hectares located in Bgy. Kalatagbak, Quezon, Palawan.

After the conduct of the evaluation, I found out the following:

a. The subject lot is within Alienable and Disposable (A&D) land per Project No. 13-B,
Block No. I of Land Classification Map No. 2653.

b. Other findings:

1. The subject parcel of land is covered by Homestead Application No. (IV-28)-67
of Esmenio B. Galera;

2. That portion of the same land containing an approximate area of 6.0000 hectares
was acquired by Maribel A. Rodriguez thru Waiver of Rights, Interest and
Possesion dated October 1, 2021; (Copy of Waiver hereto attached)

3. That no visible improvement has found therein, and

4.  The whole area is free from claims and conflicts.

Hence, I recommend for the immediate approval of the application for Survey Authority
on the subject land to segregate and determine the exact metes and bounds of the area actually
claimed by the applicant. _



Republic of the Philip =
| Department of Environment and M-l Resources

AR

MIMAROPA Region
——— COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
—-— National Highway, Bgy. Alf
A ghway, Bgy. Alfonso XIII, Quezon, Palawan
> Contact No.;: 0917-160-4920

Email: cenroquezon@denr.gov.ph

Attached are the following pertinent documents to wit:

1. Letter request for Survey Authority address to CENR Officer;
Real Property Tax Clearance and Tax Declaration Nos. 18-19-006-0990 and 18-
19-006-0991;

Certification from Regional Trial Court;

Notarized Barangay Certification;

Affidavit of two (2) disinterested persons;

Government issued ID;

Waiver of Rights and Special Power of Attorney;

CENRO LC Map Projection;

CENRO LC Certification as“Annex B”;

10 Investigation Report with geotagged photos;

11. Certified Photocopy of Technical Description, and

12. V-37.
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For your information and approval.

LE(;NAE%T . ?’ﬁ:
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% ~epartment of Environment and Natu! Ul Resources
MIMAROPA Region ,
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
National Highway, Brgy. Alfonso Xill, Quezon, Palawan

Contact Number: 0917-160-4820
Email: cenroquezon@denr.gov.ph
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Republic of the Philippines
Dupditment of Environment and Natural i\tsources
MIMAROPA Region

= COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
National Highway, Bgy. Alfonso XllIl, Quezon, Palawan
Contact No.: 0997-9823-016
Email: cenroguezon@denr.gov.ph

ANNEX “D”_ _ .
MEMORANDUM SkNRU WUEZUN, PALAWAN:
o LN

SEj0L N, o202 - K24
pre JUNE 22 N &2
i

%mmﬁ.

Natural Resources Officer
Quezon, Palawan

i
The Community Environment and 5
|

FROM : Djoanna D. Natividad - Land Management Inspector
SUBJECT INVESTIGATION REPORT
DATE : June 22,2022

I am submitting this report in compliance with the instruction to conduct an investigation
on this application for Survey Authority.

SUBJECT LOT
The subject of this investigation is within AGRICULTURAL LAND (A&D) as per

Project No. 13-B., Block I. of Land Classification Map No. 2653 located in BGY.
KALATAGBAK, QUEZON, PALAWAN. with an area of 9.7802 hectares.

CLAIMANT

The claimant is MARIBEL A. RODRIGUEZ, male/female, with address at BGY.
HIGHWAY HILLS, MANDALUYONG CITY.

PROCEEDINGS/ACTIVITIES UNDERTAKEN

Upon receipt of your instruction, [ immediately conducted the investigation. The following
were undertaken:

1. The undersigned conducted perimeter survey to determine the area being occupied by
Mrs. Maribel Anonat-Rodriguez which contains more or less 60,000 square meters.
2. That geo-tagged photos were taken during the said activity.

FINDINGS/RECOMMENDATION
After the conduct of investigation, I found out the following:

1. That based on records of this Office, Lot No. 10531, CAD 798-D is originally owned
by Mr. Esmenio B. Galera with Homestead Application No. (IV-28)- 67 and Tax Declaration No.
18-19-006-0633 with a total area of 97, 802 square meters.

2. That portion of the subject lot containing an area of 60,000 square meters was sold by
the original claimant, Mr. Esmenio Galera to Mrs. Maribel Anonat-Rodriguez last October 1, 2021
as notarized by Atty. Marcelo C. Josue on the same date.

3. It was found out that the said property has no improvement yet rather than under
brushing on portion of the area and clearing on another portion.

4. That the area is free from any land claims and conflicts.

In view of the foregoing, it is recommended that Clearance as to Land SZt;7Veriﬁcation

be forwarded to the Regional Office for approval.
SRR
DJO ~NATIVIDAD

Investigating Officer
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Republic of the Philippines
Deypiditiment of Environment and Natural [\ Uburces

g MIMAROPA Region

T — COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
—-— National Highway, Bgy. Alfonso XllI, Quezon, Palawan
Contact No.: 0997-982-3016
Email; cenroguezon@denr.gov.ph

Geo-tagged photos taken during the conduct of inspection/verification of the area requested by
Maribel Anonat-Rodriguez located at Bgy. Kalatagbak, Quezon, Palawan

A

6/19/22 |




Republic of the Philippine:i. ]
Bepartment of Environment and Natut4{"Resources

MIMAROPA Region

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
National Highway, Bgy. Alfonso XllI, Quezon, Palawan
Email: cenroquezon@denr.gov.ph

ANNEX “B”
CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that Lot/ Survey No. 10531, CAD 798-D with a total land area of
9.7802 hectares is within Alienable and Disposable Land per Land Classification Map No.
2653, Project No. 13-B, Block No. 1.

Said lot is not covered by GSS covering areas which are within timberland.

Issued on IQHL day of du[lﬁ ,2022.

LEONARD T. CALUYA
/% CENR Officer
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PROJECT NO. 13-B
BLOCK NO. |
LC MAP NO. 2653

LOT NO. 10531, CAD 798-D

NOTE: SUBJECT FOR FINAL EVALUATION
OF REGIONAL OFFICE AS PER MEMORANDUM
FROM THE SECRETARY DATED JUNE 15, 2021
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MAP SHOWING
THE RELATIVE LOCATION OF
LOT NO. 10531, CAD 798-D
FOR LC CERTIFICATION APPLIED BY
MARIBEL A. RODRIGUEZ
LOCATED AT
BGY. KALATAGBAK, QUEZON, PALAWAN
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WAIVER OF RIGHTS, INTEREST AND POSSESSION

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

This WAIVER made and executed in Narra, Palawan, by and between:

ESMENIO B. GALERA, of legal age, married to Pacita D. Galera, Filipino citizen and resident
of Lapu-Lapu St., Bgy. Poblacion, Narra, Palawan, hereinafter called the WAIVER;

- In favor of -

MARIBEL ANONAT RODRIGUEZ, |, Filipino citizen, legal age, married to Erick Manuel
Barrios Rodriguez (Nicaragua Citizen) and resident of 608 Unit F. Residences, Bgy. Highway Hiils.
Mandaluyong City Represented by her Atty-in-fact SHERWIN ANONAT by virtue of Special Power of
Attorney executed on September 21, 2021 ag per Doc. No.289; Page No. 59; Book No. 32; Series of 2021
by Notary Public Joven G. Sevillano ; hereinafier called the WAIVEE;

-  WITNESSETH -
WHEREAS, that the WAIVER is the actual occupant/claimant of a certain parcel land situated

in Barangay Kalatagbak, Quezon, Palawan, under Tax Declaration Number 18- 19-006-0633, particularly
described as follows;

Lot 10531-A- 50, 000 Square Meters
Lot 10531-B- 10, 000 Square Meters

WHEREAS, the WAIVER warrants peaceful posseszion over the above-described property ax}d
that the same is free from any lien or encumbrarnce whatsoever, and the WAIVEE freely accept said
waiver in her favor,

OCT 0 1 207

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set their cignature this at

Narra, Palawan, Philippines.
ESMENIO B. GALERA

Waiver
DL # D11-06-048297

With marital consent:
i

Atty-in-fact :

b PACIBPA D. GALERA

%/S»»QD Wife of the Waiver
)

SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF: Anjsgs A - BORMADIS LA LAMBAD . ANousT

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )
Province of PALAWAN )S.S
Municipality of Narra )

BEFORE ME, A Notary Public for and in Narra, Palawan, this 0CT 0 1 20m at
Narra, Palawan, the Parties with their Valid Id’s as indicated below their names, kn me to
AN

S
GO

be the same persons whe Tk _}5"5“% e foregoing instrument and they acknowledged to|me that

. v X SN o i 4 C’ ‘ N
e1r free4x s 3N \
the same is ther freo ST £ X0, 1AREEL O C. JOSUE
T S ( ATTY. MAR oA
40 J<i A § A el NOTARY PUBLIC
Sul. .. X v, 4&, ' UNTIL DE *;;1. Zj);;,p Wi
o A;D"'———Qfﬁﬂk: L% I PTR Wo, 2828183 1 12 &;%:}Lgmg fan
BOUK NQ.: }*),0 5 pUB LiC « qap N(\B. L\;\Fi%v u" ‘t-“t-!. 64_14‘22
e i /4/5 OF PR 2 PACLE Mo. VI-C021541 f until:

2ol No. 37469



SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF:

Erick nanve) Barrics ﬁbJrﬁjo@&

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
CITY OF MANDALUYONG ) s.c.

S

BEFORE ME, this 21°° day of September 2021, in the City of
Mandaluyong, Philippines, personally appeared the
following:

Name Competent Evidence of
Identity

MARIBEL ANONAT RODRIGUEZ UMID ID CARD with
No. CRN-0111-2016739-8

known to me and to me known to be the same persons who
executed the foregoing instrument and they acknowledged to
me that the same is their free and voluntary act and deed.

This contract relates to a Special Power of Attorney
consisting of two (2) pages including the page on which
this acknowledgment is written, cach
which, on the 1left margin, having been signed by the
parties written above and their witnesses and sealed with

notarial seal.

=  f X7 = m
and cvery page of

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand
and affixed my seal, the day, year and place above written.

Doc. No. 289

Page No. 59 JOVENG{SEVILLANO
Book No. 32 NOTARY-PUBLIC FOR CITY OF MANDALUYONG
Series of 2021 COMMISSION NO. 0285-21 UNTIL DECEMBER 31, 2022

ROLL NO. 53970
1BP LIFETIME NC. 011302; 12-28-12; RIZAL
PTR NO. 4581076; 1-4-21; MANDALUYONG
MCLE COMPLIANCE NO. VI 0017960 14 APRIL 2022
METRO MART COMPLEX, MANDALUYONG CITY



SPECIAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

I, MARIBEL ANONAT RODRIGUEZ, of legal age, married,
rcsident of 608 Unit F. Residences, Brgy.Highway Hills,
Mandaluyong City, do hereby name, appoint and constitute;

SHERWIN ANONAT, also of legal age, resident of Purok
Maligaya 2, New Village Brgy. Tagburos, Puerto Princesa
City,as true and lawful ATTORNEY-IN-FACT for me in my
place, stead and behalf, to do any and/or all of the
following acts, to wit:

1. To be my legal representative and transact on my
behalf to any person or entity in any matter or
understanding as may be involving my name MARIBEL
ANONAT RODRIGUEZ in relation to the property Lot No.
10531, CAD 798 D located at Brgy. Kalatagbak,
Quezon, Palawan;

2. To acquire, agree on the purchase price of, buy and
purchase the above-mentioned property on my behalf;

3. To negotiate and contract for me to ESMENIO GALERA
as the registered owner of the aforesaid property;

4. To execute and sign in my behalf in all pertinent
papers and documenls needed under my name including
the Deed of Absolute Sale, Waiver of Rights or
Contracts and Agreement for the property;

5. To file and pay the capital gain tax, Stamp
Duty

Doc/Duty;

6. To pay transfer taxes and fees relative to the
transfer of ownership on the property in my name;

7. To submit all the necessary documents and follow up

any Lransaclion needed my name;
8. To perform any other act necessary to carry out any
or all of foregoing.

HEREBY GRANTING unto my said attorney-in-fact, full
power and authority to do and perform said acts and deeds
and whatever requisite, ratifying and confirming all our
said attorney-in-fact has done, shall do or cause to be
done, by virtue of these presents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands
this 21°% day of September 2021 at Mandaluyong City.

MARIBEL ONAT RODRIGUEZ
rincipal
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Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Naturass==ources
MIMAROPA Region
ww COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
National Highway, Bgy. Alfonso XIlI, Quezon, Palawan
Contact No.: 0997-982-3016
Email: cenroquezon@denr.gov.ph

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )
PROVINCE OF PALAWAN S.S.
MUNICIPALITY OF __(QUEZDN )

AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OF APPLICATION FOR SURVEY AUTHORITY

L Pan nN & P7 BYUe single/marriedto SN B

Filipino, of legal agel and resident of the municipality of //UWO'!\ , Province of
Palawan, after having been duly sworn to in accordance with law, depose and say:

1.

'[hlS

That I personally know MNAR\BEL ANDRAT RODRI LWEZ  who has filed an
MPPU CAT’/O") Fol QURIET AUTHDRITY) for a tract of land located at

Municipality of _ QUAEZ0ON . Province of Palawan;

That I am an actual resident of the Municipality of G‘WT?DI\j and I know the
land applied for very well,

That the said applicant has continuously occqugied and cultivated the land himself
or thru his predecessor-in-interest since or prior thereto and it is free
from claims and conflicts;

That I am not related to the applicant either by consanguinity or affinity and [ am not
personally interested in the land applied for in the granting of the patent; and

That to the best of our knowledge, belief and information, the applicant is a natural-
born citizen of the Philippines and is not the owner of more than Twelve (12) hectares
of land in the Philippines.

ll_ﬁ\WITNESS WHEREOQOF, I have hereunto setour hands and signed th }Safﬁdavn
3™ dayof  JUNE 20 ¢ in the Municipality of GMUEZD

Province of Palawan.

{5 e
Affiant
CTCNO. ALY 9024

Issued on: \JUNE &) 22

Issued at: BGY- KAUATAGDAK , BUEYN

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on the date and place stated above.

m;%%& D NATI 1 DAD

Spl. Inv. /DPLI




Republic of the Philippines
PROVINCE of PALAWAN
Municipality of Quezon
SBarangay Kalataghak
-000-

OFFICE of the SANGGUNIANG BARANGAY

Barangay CERTIFICATION
TO WHOM IT MY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the agricultural land with tax Dec” designate as Lot No: 10531,
cad-798-D containing an area of NINETY SEVEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED TWO (97,802) Square meters,

situated at sitio, Foundation, Barangay, Kalatagbak, Quezon, Palawan is now actually owned and occupied
by, MRS MARIBEL ANONAT RODRIGUEZ.

THIS CERTIFIES FURTHER that MRS MARIBEL ANONAT RODRIGUEZ, is an actual occupant

of the said parcel of land, which is the (97,802) Square Meters Bought from ESMENIO B. GALERA, on
OCTOBER 1,2021.

THIS CERTIFICATION is being issued upon the request of the said person mentioned
above for whatever legal purpose/s it may serve him /her best.

ISSUED this8 day JUNE, 2022 at Kalatagbak Barangay Hall, Quezon, Palawan, Philippines.

Witnessed by: B/B

CARLG D.DANAO
Punong Barangay

SUBSCRIBE AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS DAY OF ___JIIN (09 2022 IN THE.
MUNICIPALITY OF - QUEZON; PALAWAN _BY THE AFFIANTIS.»

470
~ PTRNo.! 5720975/ 12-31-2021 B



Republic of the Philippines
Fourth Judicial Region
REGIONAL TRIAL COURT

Balabac-Bataraza-Brooke’s Point-Kalayaan-Quezon-Rizal-Sofronio Espanola, Palawan
BRANCH 165 (Single Sala)

Brooke’s Point, Palawan
Landline: 726-3480 / Hotline: 0956-307-8033
Email Address: rtc2bptl165@judiciary.gov.ph

OFFICE OF THE BRANCH CLERK OF COURT & EX-OFFICIO SHERIFF
Justice Hall, Barangay Tubtub, Brooke’s Point, Palawan

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that no land registration case
involving Lot and Survey No. 10531, CAD 798-D, located in
Barangay Kalatagbak, Quezon, Palawan is pending before this
Court, which was organized since 2018 and has jurisdiction
over the Municipalities of Brooke’s Point, Bataraza, Quezon,

Rizal, Sofronio Espanola, Balabac and Kalayaan.

This Certification is being issued upon request of DMO
IV/OIC Engr. Rosita F. Castulo for whatever legal purpose it

may Se€rve.

30 June 2022. Justice Hall, Tubtub, Brookes Point,

Palawan.

-

-
ELENA B. DELA TORRE

OIC/Court Interpreter
Verified By: QLMH-
R JIMEDINA

ChstVinn
(D
Cert Fee. P 15 / P35 / P 10

O.R. Nos. 7662249 D / 7662277 D / 2415710
Dated: June 30, 2022

T




Republic of the Philippines

PROVINCE OF PALAWAN -
Municipality of Quegon ‘g: #als lNP k INA

-000-

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL TREASURER

Control No. 4-2022-206

REAL PROPERTY TAX CLEARANCE

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN :

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that perrecords kept in this office, MR/ MRS/ MISS

MARIBEL RODRIGUEZ is aregistered real property owner as described
hereunder to wit :
CLASSIFICATION OF ASSESSED
TD NO. LOCATION LAND AREA VALUE TAX BEGIN
18-19-006-0990 | KALATAGBAK | AGRICULTURAL LAND 5.0000has. ?56,000.00 2022

that taxes due of the above-stated property is paid-up-to-date including the current vear.

This certification is being isued upon request of SHERWIN ANONAT

for whatever purpose it may serve him/her best.

Issued this by day of April . 2022 at the Office
of the Municipal Treasurer, Municipality of Quezon, Palawan, Philippines.

\/ MARIA ROSELLE } TANYO

Acting Municipal Treasurer

Sec. Fee PHP 50.00
O. R. No. 4535747
Issued on: 4/11/2022

Isued at Quezon, Palawan




Republic of the Philippines

PROVINCE OF PALAWAN -l
Municipality of Quegon gﬁ #aISINP k INA

-000-

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL TREASURER

Control No. 4-2022-205

REAL PROPERTY TAX CLEARANCE

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN :

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that perrecords kept in this office, MR/ MRS/ MISS

MARIBEL RODRIGUEZ is aregistered real property owner as described
hereunder o wit :
CLASSIFICATION OF ASSESSED
TD NO. LOCATION LAND AREA VALUE TAX BEGIN
18-19-006-0991 KALATAGBAK | AGRICULTURAL LAND 1.0000has. £11,200.00 2022

that taxes due of the above-stated property is paid-up-to-date including the current year.

This certification is being isued upon request of SHERWIN ANONAT

for whatever purpose it may serve him/her best.

Issued this 11 day of April . 2022 at the Office
of the Municipal Treasurer, Municipality of Quezon, Palawan, Philippines.

/LMARIA ROSELLE P. TANYO
Acting Municipal Treasurer

Sec. Fee PHP 50.00
O.R. No. 4535747 ‘
Issued on: 4/11/2022

Isued at Quezon, Palawan




TC: SD

TAX DECLARATION OF REAL PROPERTY

I.D. No.: 18-19-006-0990

Owner:  MARIBEL A. RODRIGUEZ

Property Identification No.:

Address: BARANGAY KALATAGBAK, Q!EAQN , PALAWAN

Administrator/Beneficial User:

066-19-006-23-053

TIN:

Telephone No.:
TIN:

Address: : iy e T Ve GBI L Telephone No.: .

Location of Property: KALATAGBAK QUEZON, PALAWAN
(Number and Street) (Barangay/District) (Municipality & Province)

OCT/TCT/CLOA No. Survey No CAD 798-D

CeT: e © LotNo. ' 10531 (PART)

Date: i AT S Block No.

Boundaries: North: ALN 019 South: ALN 054

East: ALN 001 SEC. 01

West: ALNb13 021

KIND OF PROPERTY ASSESSED:

@ LAND M1 MACHINERY
Brief Description:
D BUILDING Others:
No. of Storeys: : : v
Brief Description: i Specify:
- Unit Assessment Assessed
Classification Area Value Market Value Actual Use Lavel Value Taxabllllty
AGRICULTURAL ~ AGRICULTURAL
(RICUF,’Z'M,L) i 7775.0000 ha. 70,000 Php 350,000.00 (Upland RIL) 16 % Php 56,000.00 TAXABLE
Total 50 65?30 sam B Php mnxﬂﬁi{f{hn 'n'n e i AR Phpw__ 58 000 00
Total Assessed Value FIFTY-SIX THOUSAND PESOS R i L )
(Amount in Words)
Taxable Exempt [ ] Effectivity of Assessment/Reassessment: 2022
YEAR
Approved by:
VIOA M. COLBE, REA . 10/26/2021
FOVIVZ’ IAL ASSESSOR Date
This declaration cancels TD No." 18-19 06-0633 (Part) Previous A.V. Php. 88,730.00 Previous PIN: 066—19:906—23—020 7

Previous Owner. ESMENIO GALERA Previous Area: 9.7802 ha

Memoranda

\ REVlSED 10 SEGREGATE THIS PORTION PER DULY NOTAR|ZED WAIVEECE RIGHTS, INTEREST AND POSSESSION EXECUTED ON OCTOBER 1 2021 CENRO
’ | CERTIFICATION (A&D) ISSUED ON SEPTEMBER 6, 2021. TAXES PAID UP TO 2021 PER ATTACHED TAX CLEARANCE CERTIFICATE. SWORN STATEMENT FILED.
| TRANSFER TAX: P 2,772.69, O.R NO. 0850000 ISSUED ON OCTOBER 21, 2021 AT PTO-PPCITY.

Note:  This declaration is for real property taxation purposes only and the valuation indicated herein are based on the schedule of unit market values prepared for the purpose and

duly enacted into an Ordinance by the Sangguniang Panlalawigan under Ordinance No. 1914-2018 dated March 26, 2018. It does not and cannot by itself alone confer any

ownership or legal title to the property.

SWORN STATEMENT No.: 066-19-970
SWORN STATEMENT Date: 10-21-2021

Machine Validation: Printed by KARISSA YSABEL V. MONSERATE/ 4:24:43 PM



C . 8 ‘ ' . TC: SD
% ey TAX DECLARATION OF REAL PROPERTY |
I.D.No.:1£.19-006-0991 Property Identification No.: 066-19-006-23-054

Owner: MARIBEL A. RODRIGUEZ

i TIN:
Address: BARANGAY KALATAGBAK, QUEZON, PALAWAN

Telephone No.:

Administrator/Beneficial User: B e iy » Lo melNe
Location of Property: ; KI}LATAGBAK | 7¢
PHTEF L e presapmy S et e tarne on D eme
F LA e i (%iﬁbé%énd Street) L gay/District)
OCT/TCT/CLOA No. 7 Survey No. CAD-798-D )
CCT: ; Lot No. 10531 (PART)
Date: LR A i T\ egeiod omeaet e e O RS S S T s SN BIOCk No. i
Boundaries: North: ALN 053 South: ALN 055 »
East: 'ALN 001 SEC. 01 West: ALN 021
KIND OF PROPERTY ASSESSED:
] e R 1 MACHINEDRYV
V| LAND iR SR ©
D BUILDING . D Brief Description:
No. of Storeys: T Others:.
Brief Description: . - Specify:
g Unit Assessment Assessed : i
Classification Area Valiie Market Value Actual Use Lavel Malue Taxabililty
AGRICULTURAL :

(RICUP2-ML)

1.0000 ha.

- ~ AGRICULTURAL
?9,090 Php 70,000.00 (Upland R/L)

16% Php

11,20000  TAXABLE

Total © 7 10000080<am Php 7000000 : T Tphs T 1120000 0
Total Assessed Value ELEVEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDREDPESGS S e g
. (Amount in Words)
Taxable Exempt D Effectivity of Assessment/Reassessment: 2022
: YEAR
Approved by:

. Ebvic b@LBE, REA A 10/26/2021

P ovmign)% ASSESSOFV Date

This declaration cancels TD No.: ! 18-19-006-0633 (Part)  Previous A.V. Php. 88,730.00 Previous PIN: e 066—1 9—006-23—0?0
Previous Owner: ESMENIO GALERA Previous Area: 9.7802 ha.

Memoranda: | . '

| REVISED TO SEGREGATE THIS PORTION PER DULY NOTARIZED WAIVEROF RIGHTS, INTEREST AND POSSESSION EXECUTED ON OCTOBER 1, 2024, CENRO
CERTIFICATION (A&D) ISSUED ON SEPTEMBER 6, 2021. TAXES PAID UP TO 2021 PER ATTACHED TAX CLEARANCE CERTIFICATE. SWORN STATEMENT FILED.
| TRANSFER TAX: P 2,726, O.R NO. 0850000 ISSUED ON OCTOBER 21, 2021 AT PTO-PPCITY.

1
|
|

Note: This declaration is for real property taxation purposes only and the valuation indicated herein are based on the schedule

duly enacted into an Ordinance by the Sangguniang Panlalawigan under Ordinance No. 1914-2018 dated March 26, 20
ownership or legal title to the property.

of unit market values prepared for the purpose and
18. It does not and cannot by itself alone confer any

SWORN STATEMENT No.:
SWORN STATEMENT Date:

Machine Validation: Printed by KARISSA YSABEL V. MONSERATE/ 4:35:27 PM



Mr. Leonard T. Caluya
CENRO Officer

CENRO, Quezon

Poblacion, Quezon, Palawan

RE: REQUEST FOR THE ISSUANCE, PROCESSING AND

APPROVAL OF SURVEY AUTHORITY IN RELATION TO

THE APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF TITLE TO
LAND, LOT NUMBER- 10531

e Tty

MNR ‘EWRE! &HJM e

SIR: oA

RECEiV L i

GREETINGS! gi?l:l ND.
SIGNATURE:

The undersigned most respectfully and humbly requests approval from your office for
conducting a survey relative to my property located in Kalatagbak, Quezon, Palawan. The
survey aims to attain title to land for the aforesaid property, with lot number 10531. Attached
herewith is a copy of pertinent documents to support this request.

I look forward to receiving your kind approval, and I shall be highly obliged for your kind
support.

Respectfully,

a4

Maribj/Anonat Rodriguez




Republic of the Philipp
Department of Environment and Ne— Resources
MIMAROPA Region
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
National Highway, Bgy. Alfonso XIII, Quezon, Palawan
Contact No.: 0917-160-4920
Email: cenroquezon@denr.gov.ph

ANNEX “E”

MEMORANDUM
FOR ? The Provincial Environment and

Natural Resources Officer

Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City
FROM : The Community Environment and

Natural Resources Officer

Quezon, Palawan
SUBJECT TRANSMITTAL OF THE REPORT
DATE : July 25, 2022

I am submitting the investigation report conducted on the application for Survey
Authority of Maribel A. Rodriguez over Lot No. 10531, CAD 798-D containing a total area of
9.7802 hectares located in Bgy. Kalatagbak, Quezon, Palawan.

After the conduct of the evaluation, 1 found out the following:

a. The subject lot is within Alienable and Disposable (A&D) land per Project No. 13-B,
Block No. I of Land Classification Map No. 2653.

b. Other findings:

1. The subject parcel of land is covered by Homestead Application No. (IV-28)-67
of Esmenio B. Galera;

2. That portion of the same land containing an approximate area of 6.0000 hectares
was acquired by Maribel A. Rodriguez thru Waiver of Rights, Interest and
Possesion dated October 1, 2021; (Copy of Waiver hereto attached)

3. That no visible improvement has found therein, and

4. The whole area is free from ciaims and conflicts.

Hence, I recommend for the immediate approval of the application for Survey Authority
on the subject land to segregate and determine the exact metes and bounds of the area actually
claimed by the applicant.

r



Republic of the Philipp—
Department of Environment and N | 1 Resources
MIMAROPA Region
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
National Highway, Bgy. Alfonso XIII, Quezon, Palawan
Contact No.: 0917-160-4920
Email: cenroquezon@denr.gov.ph

Attached are the following pertinent documents to wit:

1. Letter request for Survey Authority address to CENR Officer;
Real Property Tax Clearance and Tax Declaration Nos. 18-19-006-0990 and 18-
19-006-0991,

Certification from Regional Trial Court;

Notarized Barangay Certification;

Affidavit of two (2) disinterested persons;

Government issued ID;

Waiver of Rights and Special Power of Attorney;

CENRO LC Map Projection;

CENRO LC Certification as“Annex B”;

10 Investigation Report with geotagged photos;

11. Certified Photocopy of Technical Description, and

12. V-37.

s~

I N L

For your information and approval.




< Republic of the Philippir—
ﬁa _ Ukpartment of Environment and Na‘cél 4| Resources
“maé MIMAROPA Region
o @w COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
National Highway, Brgy. Alfonso Xill, Quezon, Palawan

Contact Number: 0917-160-4820
Email: cenroquezon@denr.gov.ph

Application No. 0453 SurveyNo. __ Cal 79%- p
Applicant WX KIgTL A~ RIDRI cuf 2 LotNo. _ (0 &Z) Identical to
LotNo. ¥ 01\0"
Area : % A%
Surveyed for ESMENID A BKA Location: | ('laht )bfﬂ( P mmr%y
Surveyed by: GE. &L T RUIUGEIAG Date Surveyed““\k‘h q b NCW 141987

Date Approved _gc-’rA L4 11)97

| TECHNICAL DESCRIPTION
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Republic of the Philippines
Depéttment of Environment and Natura!l [{L0burces
MIMAROPA Region

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
National Highway, Bgy. Alfonso XllI, Quezon, Palawan
Contact No.: 0997-9823-016
Email: cenroguezon@denr.gov.ph

i ANNEX 66D9’ B
MEMORANDUM wBENRY BUEZUN, PALAWAN
;:‘ » gﬁi IR g :
FOR : The Community Environment and oy ;é'”& |
Natural Resources Officer HAL ND., 2202 F
Quezon, Palawan ,\%{}(&E—_ 2022
FROM g Djoanna D. Natividad - Land Management Inspector
SUBJECT INVESTIGATION REPORT
DATE " June 22,2022

[ am submitting this report in compliance with the instruction to conduct an investigation
on this application for Survey Authority.

SUBJECT LOT
The subject of this investigation is within AGRICULTURAL LAND (A&D) as per

Project No. 13-B, Block I, of Land Classification Map No. 2653 located in BGY.
KALATAGBAK, QUEZON, PALAWAN., with an area of 9.7802 hectares.

CLAIMANT

The claimant is MARIBEL A. RODRIGUEZ, male/female, with address at BGY.
HIGHWAY HILLS, MANDALUYONG CITY.

PROCEEDINGS/ACTIVITIES UNDERTAKEN

Upon receipt of your instruction, I immediately conducted the investigation. The following
were undertaken:

1. The undersigned conducted perimeter survey to determine the area being occupied by
Mrs. Maribel Anonat-Rodriguez which contains more or less 60,000 square meters.
2. That geo-tagged photos were taken during the said activity.

FINDINGS/RECOMMENDATION
After the conduct of investigation, I found out the following:

1. That based on records of this Office, Lot No. 10531, CAD 798-D is originally owned
by Mr. Esmenio B. Galera with Homestead Application No. (IV-28)- 67 and Tax Declaration No.
18-19-006-0633 with a total area of 97, 802 square meters.

2. That portion of the subject lot containing an area of 60,000 square meters was sold by
the original claimant, Mr. Esmenio Galera to Mrs. Maribel Anonat-Rodriguez last October 1, 2021
as notarized by Atty. Marcelo C. Josue on the same date.

3. It was found out that the said property has no improvement yet rather than under
brushing on portion of the area and clearing on another portion.

4. That the area is free from any land claims and conflicts.

In view of the foregoing, it is recommended that Clearance as to Land Status Vetification
be forwarded to the Regional Office for approval.
wb
DJO . NAT AD
Investigating Officer



Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural K. sources
MIMAROPA Region

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
National Highway, Bgy. Alfonso Xlil, Quezon, Palawan
Contact No.: 0997-982-3016

Email: cenroquezon@denr.gov.ph

Geo-tagged photos taken during the conduct of inspection/verification of the area requested by
Maribel Anonat-Rodriguez located at Bgy. Kalatagbak, Quezon, Palawan

6/19/22
11:48 AM

6/19/22 |

11:48 AM =~ @ |




Republic of the Philippine=}
Uépartment of Environment and Natuldiesources

MIMAROPA Region

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
National Highway, Bgy. Alfonso XllI, Quezon, Palawan
Email: cenroquezon@denr.gov.ph

ANNEX “B”

CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that Lot/ Survey No. 10531, CAD 798-D with a total land area of
9.7802 hectares is within Alienable and Disposable Land per Land Classification Map No.
2653, Project No. 13-B, Block No. L.

Said lot is not covered by GSS covering areas which are within timberland.

Issued on lélih day of J(A(IO ,2022.

LEONARD T. CALUYA

}%5 CENR Officer
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WAIVER OF RIGHTS, INT EREST AND POSSESSION
e, AR 1 AND POSSESSION
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

This WAIVER made and executed in Narra, Palawan, by and between:

ESMENIO B. GALERA, of legal age, married to Pacita D. Galera, Filipino citizen and resident
of Lapu-Lapu St., Bgy. Poblacion, Narra, Palawan, hereinafter called the WAIVER;

- Infavorof -

MARIBEL ANONAT RODRIGUEZ, |, Filipino citizen, legal age, married to Erick Manuel
Barrios Rodriguez (Nicaragua Citizen) and resident of 608 Unit F. Residences, Bgy. Highway Hills,
Mandaluyong City Represented by her Atty-in-fact SHERWIN ANONAT by virtue of Special Power of
Attorney executed on September 21, 2021 as per Doc. No.289; Page No. 59; Book No. 32; Series of 2021
by Notary Public Joven G. Seviltano ; hereinafter cafled the WAIVEE;

-  WITNESSETH -

WHEREAS, that the WAIVER is the actual occupant/claimant of a certain parcel land situated

in Barangay Kalatagbak, Quezon, Palawan, under Tax Declaraiion Number 18-19-006-0633, particularly
described as follows;

NOW THEREFORE, that for and in consideration of the sum of TWO HUNDRED FIFTY
THOUSAND (Php250, 000.00) PESOS, Philippine Currency in hand paid by the WAIVEE, the receipt
whereof is whereby acknowledged to the entire satisfaction of the WAIVER, by these present, the
WAIVER does hereby WAIVE, TRANSFER and C ONVEY unto the said WAIVEE his heirs and assigns p,
A PORTION and all my rights and interest the above-described property, as follows;

Lot 10531-A- 50, 000 Square Meters
Lot 10531-B- 10, 000 Square Meters

WHEREAS, the WAIVER warrants peaceful posseszion over ths above-described property and
that the same is free from any lien or encumbrarnce whatsoever, and the WAIVEE freely accept said
waiver in her favor.

_ 0CT 0 1 200
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set their =ignature this at

Narra, Palawan, Philippines.

ESMENIO B. GALERA

Waiver

DL # D11-06-048297

With ital consent:

PACTFA D. GALERA

Q»v' Wife of the Waiver
7]
SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF: AMAEAE D - BopA Dl ix LAMEASD ~ ANousT
ACKNOWLEDGMENT

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )
Province of PALAWAN )SS
Municipality of Narra )

y 17
BEFORE ME, A Notary Public for and in Narra, Palawan, his OCTotam o
Narra, Palawan, the Parties with their Valid 1d’s as indicated below their Bames, me to
be the same persons whe BreeBithe foregoing instrument and they acknowledged t me that
. s

the same is their free 4

R i



SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF:

Erck o nue.) ‘Ba‘rrt@ ﬁ?odrja}ucz’

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
CITY OF MANDALUYONG

St

BEFORE ME, this 21°° day of September 2021, in the City of
Mandaluyong, Philippines, personally appeared the
following:

Name Competent Evidence of
Identity

MARIBEL ANONAT RODRIGUEZ UMID ID CARD with
No. CRN-0111-2016739-8

known to me and to me known to be the same persons who
executed the foregoing instrument and they acknowledged Lo

me that the same is their free and voluntary act and deed.

This contract relates to a Special Power of Attorney
consisting of two (2) pages including the page on which

this acknowledgment 1is writton, ecach and cvery page of
which, on the 1left margin, having been signed by the
parties written above and their witnesses and sealed with

notarial seal.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand

and affixed my seal, the day, year and place above written.

Doc. No. 288

Page No. 59 JOVEN EVILLANO
Book No. 32 NOTARY PUBLIC F ITY OF MANQALUYONG
Series of 2021 COMMISSION NO. 0285-21 UNTIL DECEMBER 31, 2022

ROLL NO. 53970
18P LIFETIME NC. 011302; 12-28-12; RIZAL
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SPEEIAL POWER OF ATTQRNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

MARIBEL ANONAT RODRIGUEZ, of legal age, marrcied,

[
+ / i3 :
nt of 608 Unit F. Recsidences, Brgy.Highway Hills,

Mandaluyong City, do hereby name, appoint and constitute;

SHERWIN ANONAT, z21sc of legal age, resident of Purok

Maligaya 2, New Village Brgy. Tagburos, Puerto Princesa
City,as true and lawful ATTORNEY-IN-FACT for me in my

place, stead and behalf, to do any and/or all of the
following acts, to wit:

1. To be my legal representative and transact on my
behalf to any person or entity in any matter or
understanding as may be involving my naie MARIBEL
ANONAT RODRIGUEZ in relation to the property Lot No.
10531, CAD 798 D 1located at Brgy. Kalatagbak,
Quezon, Palawan;

2. To acquire, agree on the purchase price of, buy and
purchase the above-mentioned property on my behalf;

3. To negotiate and contract for me to ESMENIO GALERA
as the registered owner of the aforesaid property;

4. To execute and sign in my behalf in all pertinent
papers and documenls needed under my name including
the Deed of Absolute Sale, Waiver o©f Rights or
‘Contracts and Agreement for the property:;

Y. To flle and pay the capital gain tax, Stamp
D/\,

6. To pay transfer taxes and fees relative to the
transfer of ownership on the property in my name;

7. To submit all the necessary documents and follow up

any Lransactlon needed my name;

8- To perform any other act necessary to carry out any
o~

or all of foregoing.

HEREBY GRANTING unto my said attorney-in-fact, full
power and authority to do and perform said acts and deeds
and whatever requisite, ratifying and confirming all our
said attorney-in-fact has done, shall do or cause to be
done, by virtue of these presents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereuntc set our hands
this 21%* day of September 2021 at Mandaluyong City.

\/ ?
5, s
//

MARIBEL zuéom'r RODRIGUEZ
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Republic of the Philippine—
Departiment of Environment and Natur————ources
MIMAROPA Region
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
National Highway, Bgy. Alfonso XIII, Quezon, Palawan
Contact No.: 0997-982-3016
Email: cenroquezon@denr.gov.ph

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )
PROVINCE OF PALAWAN :S.S.
MUNICIPALITY OF )

AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OF APPLICATION FOR SURVEY AUTHORITY

L_MetSSA C. OBRNDEL single/marriedto FREDOE  P- MORTNDEZ
Filipino, of legal age, and resident of the municipality of _ (Kug20 N , Province of
Palawan, after having been duly sworn to in accordance with law, depose and say:

1. ThatI personally know MAR (BEL ANONAT RoDR! UEZ who has filed a
APPUCAT [kg& for ¢ 57 ATIORITY for a tract of land located at
Municipality of  GUE0 , Province of Palawan;

2. That I am an actual resident of the Municipality of GLUE %/‘) and I know the
land applied for very well;

3. That the said applicant has continuously occu_gied and cultivated the land himself
or thru his predecessor-in-interest since or prior thereto and it is free
from claims and conflicts;

4. That I am not related to the applicant either by consanguinity or affinity and [ am not
personally interested in the land applied for in the granting of the patent; and

5. That to the best of our knowledge, belief and information, the applicant is a natural-
born citizen of the Philippines and is not the owner of more than Twelve (12) hectares
of land in the Philippines.

:’IR\WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set our hands and signed this affidavit
this _[T™ dayof _ JWNE 20 o2 in the Municipality of [QUED

Province of Palawan.

¢ Affiant
creNo. 20790249
Issued on: JUNE 0%, p2
Issued at: _Bhy KAUATRLLAK |, QUEID

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on the date and place stated above.

2

-

Al uke
o) D - NATINIDAD
Spl. Inv. /DPLI

—~—



Republic of the Philippines
PROVINCE of PALAWAN
Municipality of Quezon

AT AITCHAL NS NLELATEEA LI

-000-

OFFICE of the SANGGUNIANG BARANGAY

Barangay CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the agricultural land with tax Dec” designate as Lot No: 10531,
cad-798-D containing an area of NINETY SEVEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED TWO (97,802) Square meters,
situated at sitio, Foundation, Barangay, Kalatagbak, Quezon, Palawan is now actually owned and occupied
by, HRS MARIBEL ANONAT RODRIGUEL,

THIS CERTIFIES FURTHER that MRS MARIBEL ANGNAT ROBRIGUEZ, is an actual occupant
of the said parcel of land, which is the (87,802) Square Meters Bought from ESMENIO B. GALERA, on
OCTOBER 1,2021.

THIS CERTIFICATION is being issued upon the request of the said person mentioned
above for whatever legal purpose/s it may serve him /her best.

ESSUED this8 day JUNE, 2022 at Kalatagbak Barangay Hall, Quezon, Palawan, Philippines.

s
Witnessed by: mmr_ﬁﬁl;sgng;

CARLO D.DANAO
Punong Barangay

SUBSCRIBE AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS DAY GF‘MZZ;JN THE.
MUNICIPALITY OF - QUEZON; PALAWAN RY THE AFFIANTIS

A —

Notaria} Commission Extended
Until June 34, 2022, Bar Matter No| 3794
Attordey’s Roll No, 63050

2D N THRRA7H [ §




Republic of the Philippines
Fourth Judicial Region
REGIONAL TRIAL COURT

Balabac-Bataraza-Brooke’s Point-Kalayaan-Quezon-Rizal-Sofronio Espafola, Palawan
BRANCH 165 (Single Sala)

Brooke’s Point, Palawan
Landline: 726-3480 / Hotline: 0956-307-8033
Email Address: rtc2bptl65@judiciary.gov.ph

OFFICE OF THE BRANCH CLERK OF COURT & EX-OFFICIO SHERIFF
Justice Hall, Barangay Tubtub, Brooke’s Point, Palawan

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that no land registration case
involving Lot and Survey No. 10531, CAD 798-D, located in
Barangay Kalatagbak, Quezon, Palawan is pending before this
Court, which was organized since 2018 and has jurisdiction
over the Municipalities of Brooke’s Point, Bataraza, Quezon,

Rizal, Sofronio Espanola, Balabac and Kalayaan.

This Certification is being issued upon request of DMO
IV/OIC Engr. Rosita F. Castulo for whatever legal purpose it

may serve.

30 June 2022. Justice Hall, Tubtub, Brookes Point,

Palawan.

—a -
ELENA B. DELA TORRE

OIC/Court Interpreter

Verified By: '%%ﬂ(p;ﬂ
R EDINA

C_&E\WHI

Cert Fee. P15/ P35/ P 10
O.R. Nos. 7662249 D / 7662277 D / 2415710
Dated: June 30, 2022




Republic of the Philippines

PROVINCE OF PALAWAN %) o0
Municipality of Quegon P SEPL!NA

e > MUNA

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL TREASURER

Control No. 4-2022-206

REAL PROPERTY TAX CLEARANCE

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN :

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that per records kept in this office, MR/ MRS/ MISS

MARIBEL RODRIGUEZ is aregistered reai property owner as descrived
hereunder to wit :
CLASSIFICATION OF ASSESSED
TD NO. LOCATION LAND AREA VALUE TAX BEGIN
18-19-006-0990 | KALATAGBAK | AGRICULTURAL LAND 5.0000has. £56,000.00 2022

that taxes due of the above-stated property is paid-up-to-date including the current vear.

This certification is being isued upon request of SHERWIN ANONAT

for whatever purpose it may serve him/her best.

Issued this 1"  day of April . 2022 at the Office
of the Municipal Treasurer, Municipgality of Quezon, Palawan, Philippines.

o

MARIA ROSELLE P. TANYO
Acting Municipal Treasurer

Sec. Fee PHP 50.00
Q. R. No. 4535747
issued on: 4/11/2022

isued at Quezon, Palawan




Republic of the Philippines
PROVINCE OF PALAWAN
Municipality of Quegon

-000-

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL TREASURER

Control No. 4-2022-205

REAL PROPERTY TAX CLEARANCE
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN :

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that perrecords kept in this office, MR/ MRS/ MISS

MARIBEL RODRIGUEZ is aregistered real property owner as described
hereunder to wit :
CLASSIFICATION OF ASSESSED
TD NO. LOCATION LAND AREA VALUE TAX BEGIN
18-19-006-0991 | KALATAGBAK | AGRICULTURAL LAND 1.0000has. £11,200.00 2022

that taxes due of the above-stated property is paid-up-to-date including the current year.

This certification is being isued upon request of SHERWIN ANONAT

for whatever purpose it may serve him/her best.

Issued this 1T day of April , 2022 at the Office
of the Municipal Treasurer, Municipality of Quezon, Palawan, Philippines.

ey

/\MARIA ROSELLE P. TANYO

Acting Municipal Treasurer

Sec. Fee PHP 50.00
O. R. No. 4535747
Issued on: 471172022

isued ot Quezon, Palawan




TC: SD

TAX DECLARATION OF REAL PROPERTY

!.D.No:18-19-006-0990
Owner:  MARIBEL A. RODRIGUEZ

Property Identification No.: 05§:39.906-23.053

TIN:

Address: BARANGAY KALATAGBAK, QUEZON, PALAWAN

Telephone No.:

Administrator/Beneficial User: gl R eeNe
Address: N . T e Telephone No.:
Location of Property: KALATAGBAK QUEZON, PALAWAN
(Number and Street) G (Barengay/Dfstnct) i (Municipality & Province)
OCT/TCT/CLOA o Survey N
e i Lot No.
Date: R - Block No.
Boundaries: North: ALN 019 ‘ South: ALN 054 :‘
Essb MNOOYEBE 1 0 West: ALNO18,021 . h. =/
KIND OF PROPERTY ASSESSED:
M LanD i1 MACHINERY
D BUILDING - D o‘ir;?::Descrtptvon:
No. of Storeys:
Brief Description: R Specify:

Classification Area vl;'l"i‘te Market Value Actual Use Assl?:xr;ent As;:ﬁ.‘?d ; Taxabi
AoRETURAL 50000ha. 70000 Php 35000000 ASNCULTORAL  4ge, pnp 5600000  TAXAE
Total  E000000sqm  Phn  2saponen T Php v ssooogn
Total Assessed Value FIFTY-SIX THOUSAND PESOS . o

{(Amount in VWords)
Effectivity of Assessment/Reassessment:

Taxable

Approved by:

Exempt [ ]

. EUVICA M. COLBE, REA 10/26/2021
szvn IAL ASSESSOR Date
This declaration cancels TD No. l‘ 18-19-006-0633 (Part)  Previous A.V. Php. 88.7§Q.OQA Previous PiN: _ 066~1 9:906;%:_3:0_2
Previcus Owner. ESMENIO GALERA Previous Area: 97802ha

Memoranda: g -
REVISED TO SEGREGATE THiS PORTION PER DULY NOTARIZED WAIVEROF RIGHTS, INTEREST AND POSSESSION EXECUTED ON OCTOBER 1, 2021, CENRO

; CERTIFICATION (A&D) ISSUED ON SEPTEMBER 6, 2021. TAXES PAID UP TO 2021 PER ATTACHED TAX CLEARANCE CERTIFICATE. SWORN STATEMENT FILED. _
' TRANSFER TAX: P 2,772.69, O.R NO. 0850000 ISSUED ON OCTOBER 21, 2021 AT PTO-PPCITY.

This declaration is for real property taxation purposes only and the valuation indicated herein are based on the schedule of unit market values prepared for the purpose a
duly enacted into an Ordinance by the Sangguniang Panlalawigan under Ordinance No. 1914-2018 dated March 26, 2018. It does not and cannot by itself alone confer
ownership or legal title to the property.

Nofte:

SWOQRN STATEMENT No.: 066-13-970
SWORN STATEMENT Date: 10-21-2021

Machine Validation: Printed by KARISSA YSABEL V. MONSERATE/ 4:24:43 PM




Tk TC: SD

TAX DECLARATION OF REAL PROPERTY
1.D. No.: 1&-{19-006-0_921 B Property Identification No.: 06§;1 9.906-23.0545

Owner: MARIBEL A. RODRIGUEZ T, L

Address: BAFU‘J‘!__GI’AY~ KALAT_AGBAK, QUEZON. ’SALAWAN it T . TelephoneNo.. IS
Administrator/Beneficial User: SRR i £ v R 0 S

TelephoneNo..
. QUEZON, PALAWAN
(Municipality & Province)

Address:

OCT/TCT/CLOA No. ' Survey No. CAD-798-D

i G e e oo e i 37)_531(?3;&’:\* T) N3 it N R o N

Date: LR Block No.

South: ALN 055

West: ALN 021

Boundaries: North: ALN 053
East: ALN 001 SEC. 01
KIND OF PROPERTY ASSESSED: '
M LAND

1 MACHINEDY
TS e i e o4

S Brief Description: |
] BUILDING e
S go oPSoomE: o s ers..

Brief Description: o Specify:

Unit Assessment Assessed ‘
Value Market Value Actual Use Casial Value Taxabil

CIL

Classification Area

AGRIGMLTURAL G R, v [
RICUPZML) 1.0000 ha. 70,000 Php 70,000.00 (Upland RIL) 16% Php 11,200.00  TAXABI
Total C1000000sqm M L aleande F 0 O ~ Phn 4120000 e

Total Assessed Value ELEVEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED PESOS , e T AT

(Amouiitiir Words)

Approved by:;

Taxable Exempt [ ] Effectivity of Assessment/Reassessment: 2022
-COLBE, REA i QR0

YEAR
IAL ASSESSO Date

?ymf
This declaration cancels TD No. * 18-19- 88,730.00 Previous PIN: ) 066-13—006-23—020
Previous Area: 9.7802 ha.

06-0633 (Part)  Previous A.V. Php.
Previous Owner: ESMENIO GALERA

Memoranda:
|REVISED TO SEGREGATE THIS PORTIQN PER DUILY NOTARIZED WAIVEROF RIGHTS, INTEREST AND-POSSESSION EXECUTED ON OGTOBER 1. 2021, GENRO
| CERTIFICATION (A8D) ISSUED ON SEPTEMBER 6, 2021. TAXES PAID UP T0 2021 PER ATTACHED TAX CLEARANCE GERTIFICATE SWORN STATEMENT FILED.
| TRANSFER TAX: P 2.772.69, 0.R NO. 0850000 ISSUED ON OCTOBER 21, 2021 AT PTO-PRCITY

Note: This declaration is for real property taxation purposes only and the valuation indicated herein are based on the schedule of unit market values prepared for the purpose anc
duly enacted into an Ordinance by the Sangguniang Panlalawigan under Ordinance No. 1914-2018 dated March 26, 2018. It does not and cannot by itself alone confer ar
ownership or legal title to the property. - .
SWORN STATEMENT No -
SWORN STATEMENT Date:

Machine Validation: Printed by KARISSA YSABEL V. MONSERATE/ 4:35:27 PM




Mr. Leonard T. Caluya
CENRO Officer

CENRO, Quezon
Poblacion, Quezon, Palawan

RE: REQUEST FOR THE ISSUANCE, PROCESSING AND

APPROVAL OF SURVEY AUTHORITY IN RELATION TO

THE APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF TITLE TO
LAND, LOT NUMBER- 10531

R

/GEAR-CENRD UCZOA. < o

e 4Ly
| RECEivew
GREETINGS! ig;irra:m bl

SIGNATURE:

The undersigned most respectfully and humbly requests approval from your office for
conducting a survey relative to my property located in Kalatagbak, Quezon, Palawan. The
survey aims to attain title to land for the aforesaid property, with lot number 10531. Attached
herewith is a copy of pertinent documents to support this request.

I look forward to receiving your kind approval, and 1 shall be highly obliged for your kind
support.

Respectfully,

N/

Mari%nonai Rodriguez




